Investment Unit 
ownership that must 
be maintained by 
the Investment Unit 
Holder is 
Rp 1,000,000. 

Imbalan jasa 
Manajer Investasi 

Maksimal 3% 
(tiga persen)  per 
tahun dihitung 
secara harian 
dari Nilai Aset 
Bersih Reksa 
Dana 
berdasarkan 365 
(tiga ratus enam 
puluh lima) hari 
per tahun dan 
dibayarkan setiap 
bulan ditambah 
dengan Pajak 
Pertambahan 
Nilai (PPN) yang 
berlaku di 
Indonesia/ 

Maksimal 1% 
(tiga persen)  per 
tahun dihitung secara 
harian dari Nilai Aset 
Bersih Reksa Dana 
berdasarkan 365 (tiga 
ratus enam puluh 
lima) hari per tahun 
dan dibayarkan setiap 
bulan ditambah 
dengan Pajak 
Pertambahan Nilai 
(PPN) yang berlaku di 
Indonesia// 

Maksimal 3% 
(tiga persen)  per 
tahun dihitung 
secara harian dari 
Nilai Aset Bersih 
Reksa Dana 
berdasarkan 365 
(tiga ratus enam 
puluh lima) hari per 
tahun dan 
dibayarkan setiap 
bulan ditambah 
dengan Pajak 
Pertambahan Nilai 
(PPN) yang berlaku 
di Indonesia/ 

Fee for 
Investment 
Management 

1. UMUM (Lanjutan)  1. GENERAL (Continued) 

Fitur  Kelas A/Class A  Kelas B/Class B  Kelas C/Class C  Features 

Imbalan jasa 
Manajer Investasi 
(lanjutan) 

A maximum of 3% 
(three percent) per 
year is calculated 
on a daily basis 
from the Net Asset 
Value of the 
Mutual Fund 
based on 365 
(three hundred 
sixty five) days per 
year and is paid 
monthly plus the 
Value Added Tax 
(VAT) applicable 
in Indonesia. 

A maximum of 1% 
(three percent) per 
year is calculated 
on a daily basis 
from the Net Asset 
Value of the 
Mutual Fund 
based on 365 
(three hundred 
sixty five) days per 
year and is paid 
monthly plus the 
Value Added Tax 
(VAT) applicable 
in Indonesia. 

A maximum of 3% 
(three percent) per 
year is calculated 
on a daily basis 
from the Net Asset 
Value of the 
Mutual Fund 
based on 365 
(three hundred 
sixty five) days per 
year and is paid 
monthly plus the 
Value Added Tax 
(VAT) applicable 
in Indonesia. 

Fee for Investment 
Management 
(continued) 

Kebijakan 
pembagian hasil 
investasi 

Setiap hasil 
investasi yang 
diperoleh Reksa 
Dana dari dana

[...]

percent) per annum for classes A and C, also 
the maximum fee is 1% (one percent) per 
annum for class B. All of the fees to the 
Investment Manager is calculated daily from the 
Mutual Fund’s Net Asset Value for based on 
365 (three hundred sixty five) days in a year or 
366 (three hundred sixty six) days for leap year 
and paid every month. It is in accordance with 
the Collective Investment Contract. The 
management fees payable recorded as accrual 
expenses (Note 12). 

18. BEBAN PENGELOLAAN INVESTASI 
(Lanjutan)  

18. INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT FEES

[...]

The Mutual Fund’s collective investment 
contract stipulates maximum is 0.09% (zero 
point zero nine percent) per annum which is 
calculated daily from the Mutual Fund’s Net 
Asset Value for based on 365 (three hundred 
sixty five) days in a year or 366 (three hundred 
sixty six) days for leap year and paid every 
month. or the investment period from initial 
investment calculated on a daily basis and 
payable monthly. It is in accordance with the 
Collective Investment Contract. The custodian 
fees payable recorded as accrual expenses